

Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020 Bid Tabulations

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

Trade Package 01A - General Trades

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Ebert Inc, dba Ebert Construction	Senoma Inc, dba Century Construction	Knutson Construction			
Bid Security	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Addenda Acknowledged	All	All	All			
MN Responsible Contractor Form	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Base Bid	\$ 1,457,000.00	\$ 1,400,550.00	\$ 1,369,000.00			
Combined Base Bid	1A & 10A - 1,558,000					
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot						
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors						
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering						
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell						
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets						
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.						
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package						
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre						
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat						
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern						

Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020 Bid Tabulations

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

Trade Package 03A - Cast-in-Place Concrete

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Donlar Construction Company	S&S Concrete & Masonry, LLP DBA Northland Concrete & Masonry Co, LLC	Axel Ohman			
Bid Security	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Addenda Acknowledged	All	All	1, 2, 3			
MN Responsible Contractor Form	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Base Bid		\$ 1,857,680.00	\$ 2,920,000.00			
Combined Base Bid	03A / 32B - \$2,402,000					
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot						
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors						
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering						
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell						
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets						
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.						
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package						
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre						
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat						
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern						

Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020 Bid Tabulations

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

Trade Package 03B - Architectural Precast Concrete

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Taracon Precast	Wells Concrete Products				
Bid Security	Yes	Yes				
Addenda Acknowledged	All	All				
MN Responsible Contractor Form	Yes	Yes				
Base Bid	\$ 2,029,822.00	\$ 1,821,000.00				
Combined Base Bid						
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot						
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors						
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering						
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell						
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets						
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.						
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package						
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre						
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat						
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern	\$ 43,840.00	\$ 92,725.00				

Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020 Bid Tabulations

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

Trade Package 04A - Unit Masonry

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	B&D Associates	Axel Ohman	Knutson Construction			
Bid Security	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Addenda Acknowledged	All	1, 2, 3,	All			
MN Responsible Contractor Form	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Base Bid	\$ 3,708,600.00	\$ 7,600,000.00	\$ 3,637,000.00			
Combined Base Bid						
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot						
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors						
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering						
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell						
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets						
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.						
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package						
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre						
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat						
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern	\$ 347,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 150,000.00			

Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020 Bid Tabulations

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

Trade Package 05A - Structural Steel / Joist / Decking - Furnish (Tax Exempt)

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Bergh's Fabricating, Inc	Central Minnesota Fabricating, Inc				
Bid Security	Yes	Yes				
Addenda Acknowledged	All	All				
MN Responsible Contractor Form	Yes	No				
Base Bid	\$ 1,242,000.00	\$ 1,482,400.00				
Combined Base Bid						
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot						
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors						
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering						
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell						
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets						
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.						
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package						
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre						
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat						
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern						

Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020 Bid Tabulations

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

Trade Package 05B - Steel Erection

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	High Five Erectors, Inc	Sowles, Co	KMH Erectors, Inc	Red Cedar Steel Erectors Inc		
Bid Security	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes		
Addenda Acknowledged	All	All	All	All		
MN Responsible Contractor Form	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes		
Base Bid	\$ 1,216,500.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 1,195,300.00	\$ 946,000.00		
Combined Base Bid						
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot						
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors						
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering						
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell						
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets						
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.						
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package						
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre						
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat						
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern						

Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020 Bid Tabulations

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

Trade Package 06A - Finish Carpentry / Countertops

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Woodside Industries					
Bid Security	Yes					
Addenda Acknowledged	All					
MN Responsible Contractor Form	Yes					
Base Bid	\$ 298,631.30					
Combined Base Bid						
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot						
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors						
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering						
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell						
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets						
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.						
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package						
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre						
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat						
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern						

Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020 Bid Tabulations

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

Trade Package 07A - Roofing

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	BL Dalsin Roofing	Central Roofing Company	Flynn Midwest LP	John A. Dalsin & Son, Inc.		
Bid Security	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes		
Addenda Acknowledged	All	All	All	All		
MN Responsible Contractor Form	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes		
Base Bid	\$ 2,838,960.00	\$ 2,383,940.00	\$ 2,594,447.00	\$ 2,829,100.00		
Combined Base Bid		07A / 07C - \$3,199,000				
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot						
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors						
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering						
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell						
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets						
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.						
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package						
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre						
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat						
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern						

Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020 Bid Tabulations

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

Trade Package 07B - Joint Sealants

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Carciofini	WCS1, LLC	The Caulkers Co.			
Bid Security	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Addenda Acknowledged	All	1, 2	1, 2			
MN Responsible Contractor Form	No	Yes	No			
Base Bid	\$ 194,350.00	\$ 81,800.00	\$ 105,400.00			
Combined Base Bid						
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot						
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors						
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering						
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell						
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets						
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.						
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package						
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre						
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat						
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern						

Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020 Bid Tabulations

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

Trade Package 07C - Metal Wall Panels

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Atomic Architectural Sheet Metal, Inc.	Architectural Panel Systems Inc.	Schwicker's Tecta America, LLC	Central Roofing Company		
Bid Security	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes		
Addenda Acknowledged	All	All	All	All		
MN Responsible Contractor Form	No	Yes	Yes	Yes		
Base Bid	\$ 894,710.00	\$ 849,000.00	\$ 1,152,990.00	\$ 848,884.00		
Combined Base Bid						
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot						
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors						
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering						
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell						
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets						
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.						
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package						
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre						
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat						
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern						

Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020 Bid Tabulations

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

Trade Package 07D - Waterproofing

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Performance Foam Insulation	Henkemeyer Coatings Inc.				
Bid Security	Yes	Yes				
Addenda Acknowledged	All	All				
MN Responsible Contractor Form	Yes	Yes				
Base Bid	\$ 306,160.00	\$ 244,492.00				
Combined Base Bid						
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot						
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors						
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering						
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell						
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets						
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.						
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package						
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre						
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat						
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern						

Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020 Bid Tabulations

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

Trade Package 08A - Entrances & Storefronts / Alum Windows / Curtain Walls

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Brin Glass Company	S&J Glass, Inc	Envision Glass, Inc	W.L. Hall Company	Murphy Window & Door Commercial inc	Ford Metro, Inc
Bid Security	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Addenda Acknowledged	1, 2, 3,	All	All	All	All	All
MN Responsible Contractor Form	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Base Bid	\$ 1,360,600.00	\$ 1,146,000.00	\$ 1,235,400.00	\$ 1,140,000.00	\$ 1,145,000.00	\$ 1,292,000.00
Combined Base Bid						
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot						
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors						
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering						
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell						
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets						
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.						
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package						
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre						
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat						
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern						

**Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020
Bid Tabulations**

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

**Trade Package 08B - Doors, Frames & Hardware -
Furnish (Tax Exempt)**

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Twin City Hardware	LaForce	Kendell Doors & Hardware			
Bid Security	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Addenda Acknowledged	All	1, 2, 3	All			
MN Responsible Contractor Form	No	Yes	Yes			
Base Bid	\$ 322,305.00	\$ 297,510.00	\$ 282,975.00			
Combined Base Bid						
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot						
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors						
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering						
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell						
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets						
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.						
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package						
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre						
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat						
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern						

**Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020
Bid Tabulations**

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

**Trade Package 08C - Coiling & Sectional Doors, Loading
Dock Equipment**

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	No Bidder					
Bid Security						
Addenda Acknowledged						
MN Responsible Contractor Form						
Base Bid						
Combined Base Bid						
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot						
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors						
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering						
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell						
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets						
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.						
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package						
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre						
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat						
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern						

**Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020
Bid Tabulations**

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

**Trade Package 09A - Gypsum Board & Plaster
Assemblies**

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	RTL Construction	Custom Drywall Inc.	Commercial Drywall, Inc.	Quality Drywall Midwest	Zintl Inc.	
Bid Security	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Addenda Acknowledged	All	All	All	All	All	
MN Responsible Contractor Form	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	
Base Bid	\$ 1,715,000.00	\$ 1,865,000.00	\$ 2,129,695.00	\$ 1,521,000.00	\$ 1,974,565.00	
Combined Base Bid						
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot						
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors						
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering		\$ 10,200.00				
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell						
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets						
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.						
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package						
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre						
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat						
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern						

Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020 Bid Tabulations

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

Trade Package 09B - Tile

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Blackhawk Tile & Stone, Inc	Grazzini Brothers & Company	Advanced Terrazzo & Tile	Twin City Tile & Marble	WTG Terrazzo & Tile	Golf Coast Tile & Marble	Harrison Tile Co.
Bid Security	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Addenda Acknowledged	All	All	1, 2, 3	All	All	All	All
MN Responsible Contractor Form	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Base Bid	\$ 393,472.00	\$ 389,500.00	\$ 485,700.00		\$ 377,665.00	\$ 279,890.00	\$ 295,000.00
Combined Base Bid				09B / 09F - \$468,990			
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot							
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors							
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering							
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell							
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets							
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.							
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package							
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre							
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat							
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern							

**Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020
Bid Tabulations**

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

**Trade Package 09C - Acoustical Ceiling Tile & Wall
Panels**

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Twin City Acoustics					
Bid Security	Yes					
Addenda Acknowledged	All					
MN Responsible Contractor Form	Yes					
Base Bid	\$ 663,064.00					
Combined Base Bid						
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot						
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors						
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering						
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell						
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets						
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.						
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package						
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre						
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat						
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern						

Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020 Bid Tabulations

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

Trade Package 09D - Carpet & Resilient Flooring

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	MCI, Inc Dba Multiple Concepts Interiors Inc	Hiller Stores, Inc	Floors by Beckers	Grazzini Brothers & Company		
Bid Security	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes		
Addenda Acknowledged	All	All	All	All		
MN Responsible Contractor Form	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes		
Base Bid	\$ 720,000.00	\$ 864,000.00	\$ 548,300.00	\$ 788,700.00		
Combined Base Bid						
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot						
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 244,000.00	\$ 140,700.00	\$ 197,500.00		
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering						
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell						
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets						
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.						
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package						
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre						
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat						
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern						

Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020 Bid Tabulations

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

Trade Package 09E - Painting

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Fransen Decorating, Inc.	Steinbrecher Painting Company	Admiral Coatings	Swanson & Youngdale, Inc.	Universal Painting & Drywall Inc.	Wasche
Bid Security	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Addenda Acknowledged	All	1, 2, 3	All	All	All	All
MN Responsible Contractor Form	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	No
Base Bid	\$ 594,000.00	\$ 510,600.00	\$ 369,000.00	\$ 677,481.00	\$ 471,100.00	\$ 468,430.00
Combined Base Bid						
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot						
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors						
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering	\$ 141,195.00	\$ 162,300.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 177,645.00	\$ 125,103.00	\$ 121,375.00
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell			\$ 500.00			
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets						
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.						
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package						
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre						
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat						
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern						

Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020 Bid Tabulations

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

Trade Package 09F - Resinous Flooring

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Concrete Arts	Quality Cleaning Inc dba QC Systems	Stonhard	TMI Coatings	Wasche Commercial Finishes, Inc	Startingline Floor Coatings	Grazzini Brothers & Company
Bid Security	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	Yes
Addenda Acknowledged	All	All	All	All	All	All	All
MN Responsible Contractor Form	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	Yes
Base Bid	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 29,770.00	\$ 28,950.00	\$ 38,800.00		\$ 20,520.00	\$ 56,770.00
Combined Base Bid					09E / 09F \$499,770		
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot							
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors							
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering					\$ 121,375.00		
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell							
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets							
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.							
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package							
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre							
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat							
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern							

Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020 Bid Tabulations

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

Trade Package 09G - Wood Flooring

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	H2I Group	FLR Sanders, Inc				
Bid Security	Yes	Yes				
Addenda Acknowledged	All	All				
MN Responsible Contractor Form	Yes	No				
Base Bid	\$ 174,248.00	\$ 190,600.00				
Combined Base Bid						
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot						
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors						
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering						
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell						
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets						
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.						
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package						
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre						
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat						
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern						

**Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020
Bid Tabulations**

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

**Trade Package 10A - Division 10 Specialties - Furnish
(Tax Exempt)**

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Construction Supply Inc	Building Material Supply, Inc.				
Bid Security	Yes	Yes				
Addenda Acknowledged	All	All				
MN Responsible Contractor Form	Yes	Yes				
Base Bid	\$ 75,069.00	\$ 73,785.00				
Combined Base Bid						
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot						
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors						
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering						
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell						
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets						
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.						
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package						
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre						
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat						
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern						

Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020 Bid Tabulations

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

Trade Package 10B - Signage (Fabrication & Installation)

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Archetype Signmakers, Inc.	DayStar Custom Signs	Mathey Sign & Design, Inc.	Hydes Group, Inc. dba Signation Sign Group		
Bid Security	Yes	No	No	No		
Addenda Acknowledged	1, 2, 3	1, 2, 3	None	All		
MN Responsible Contractor Form	Yes	Yes	No	No		
Base Bid	\$ 65,183.55	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 23,047.97	\$ 65,018.00		
Combined Base Bid			PARTIAL BID - NOT BID PER TRADE PACKAGE			
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot						
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors						
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering						
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell						
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets						
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.						
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package						
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre						
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat						
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern						

**Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020
Bid Tabulations**

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

**Trade Package 10C - Lockers (Fabrication &
Installation)**

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	No bidder					
Bid Security						
Addenda Acknowledged						
MN Responsible Contractor Form						
Base Bid						
Combined Base Bid						
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot						
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors						
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering						
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell						
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets						
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.						
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package						
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre						
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat						
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern						

Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020 Bid Tabulations

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

Trade Package 11A - Food Service Equipment

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Advance Contract Equipment & Design	TriMark Hockenbergs	Great Lakes Hotel Supply Co	Plexus Company dba Culinex		
Bid Security	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes		
Addenda Acknowledged	All	All	All	All		
MN Responsible Contractor Form	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes		
Base Bid	\$ 141,112.58	\$ 139,750.00	\$ 139,788.00	\$ 136,675.00		
Combined Base Bid						
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot						
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors						
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering						
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell						
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets						
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.						
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package						
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre						
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat						
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern						

Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020 Bid Tabulations

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

Trade Package 11B - Stage Equipment

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Wenger Corp	Gopher Stage Lighting				
Bid Security	Yes	Yes				
Addenda Acknowledged	All	All				
MN Responsible Contractor Form	Yes	Yes				
Base Bid	\$ 562,551.00	\$ 456,500.00				
Combined Base Bid	11B / 11D - \$716,605.00					
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot						
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors						
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering						
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell	\$ 203,356.00	\$ 260,040.00				
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets	\$ 51,960.00	\$ 40,220.00				
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.	\$ 43,695.00	\$ 45,675.00				
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package						
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre						
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat						
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern						

Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020 Bid Tabulations

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

Trade Package 11C - Athletic & Recreational Equipment

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	H&B Specialized Products Inc.	H2I Group, Inc	SportsCon			
Bid Security	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Addenda Acknowledged	All	All	All			
MN Responsible Contractor Form	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Base Bid	\$ 45,960.00	\$ 48,879.00	\$ 69,980.00			
Combined Base Bid						
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot						
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors						
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering						
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell						
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets						
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.						
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package						
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre						
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat						
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern						

Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020 Bid Tabulations

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

Trade Package 11D - Integrated Sound Control Rooms

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Wenger Corp					
Bid Security	Yes					
Addenda Acknowledged	All					
MN Responsible Contractor Form	Yes					
Base Bid	\$ 186,313.00					
Combined Base Bid						
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot						
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors						
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering						
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell						
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets						
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.						
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package						
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre						
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat						
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern						

Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020 Bid Tabulations

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

Trade Package 11E - Athletic Field Equipment

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Peterson Companies	Upper Midwest Athletic Construction				
Bid Security	Yes	Yes				
Addenda Acknowledged	All	All				
MN Responsible Contractor Form	Yes	Yes				
Base Bid	\$ 48,624.00	\$ 55,938.00				
Combined Base Bid	Combined Bid; 11E & 32D \$147,216.00					
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot						
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors						
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering						
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell						
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets						
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.						
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package						
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre						
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat						
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern						

Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020 Bid Tabulations

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

Trade Package 12A - Laboratory Casework

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Cosney Corp	Innovative Laboratory Systems				
Bid Security	Yes	Yes				
Addenda Acknowledged	All	All				
MN Responsible Contractor Form	Yes	Yes				
Base Bid	\$ 176,080.00	\$ 200,600.00				
Combined Base Bid						
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot						
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors						
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering						
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell						
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets						
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.						
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package						
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre						
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat						
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern						

Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020 Bid Tabulations

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

Trade Package 12B - Window Blinds & Shades

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	CE Contract					
Bid Security	No					
Addenda Acknowledged	All					
MN Responsible Contractor Form	No					
Base Bid	\$ 16,215.00					
Combined Base Bid						
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot						
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors						
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering						
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell						
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets						
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.						
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package						
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre						
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat						
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern						

Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020 Bid Tabulations

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

Trade Package 12C - Telescoping Stands

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	H2I Group	Saafe LLC	H&B Specialized Products Inc			
Bid Security	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Addenda Acknowledged	All	All	All			
MN Responsible Contractor Form	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Base Bid	\$ 16,623.00	\$ 16,706.00	\$ 18,900.00			
Combined Base Bid						
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot						
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors						
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering						
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell						
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets						
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.						
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package						
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre						
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat						
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern						

Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020 Bid Tabulations

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

Trade Package 12D - Fixed Audience Seating

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	H2I Group	H&B Specialized Products				
Bid Security	Yes	Yes				
Addenda Acknowledged	All	All				
MN Responsible Contractor Form	Yes	Yes				
Base Bid	\$ 149,731.00	none				
Combined Base Bid						
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot						
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors						
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering						
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell						
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets						
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.						
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package						
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre						
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat		\$ 144,300.00				
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern						

Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020 Bid Tabulations

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

Trade Package 14A - Wheelchair Platform Lifts

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	DRN Enterprises dba Arrowlift	Access Lifts, Inc				
Bid Security	Yes	Yes				
Addenda Acknowledged	All	All				
MN Responsible Contractor Form	Yes	Yes				
Base Bid	\$ 124,980.00	\$ 98,370.00				
Combined Base Bid						
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot						
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors						
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering						
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell						
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets						
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.						
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package						
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre						
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat						
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern						

Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020 Bid Tabulations

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

Trade Package 21A - Fire Protection

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Total Fire Protection	Summit Fire Protection	Frontier Fire Protection, Inc			
Bid Security	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Addenda Acknowledged	All	All	All			
MN Responsible Contractor Form	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Base Bid	\$ 847,000.00	\$ 979,700.00	\$ 733,680.00			
Combined Base Bid						
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot						
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors						
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering						
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell	\$ 2,000.00					
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets						
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.						
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package						
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre						
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat						
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern						

Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020 Bid Tabulations

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

Trade Package 26A - Electrical & Low Voltage

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Muska Electric Co.	Laketown Electric Corporation				
Bid Security	Yes	Yes				
Addenda Acknowledged	All	All				
MN Responsible Contractor Form	Yes	Yes				
Base Bid	\$ 4,187,288.00	\$ 4,000,000.00				
Combined Base Bid						
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot						
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors						
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering						
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell	\$ 9,983.00					
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets						
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.						
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package	\$ 235,623.00	\$ 220,000.00				
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre	\$ 36,431.00	\$ 42,000.00				
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat						
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern						

Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020 Bid Tabulations

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

Trade Package 31A - Earthwork & Utilities

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Rachel Contracting, LLC	US SiteWork, Inc.	Veit & Company, Inc.	Peterson Companies	Kevitt Companies	
Bid Security	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Addenda Acknowledged	All	All	All	All	All	
MN Responsible Contractor Form	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Base Bid	\$ 4,612,750.00	\$ 4,363,800.00	\$ 4,982,900.00	\$ 3,967,000.00	\$ 3,690,000.00	
Combined Base Bid						
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot		\$ 26,840.00			\$ 9,735.00	
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors						
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering						
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell						
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets						
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.						
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package						
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre						
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat						
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern						

Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020 Bid Tabulations

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

Trade Package 32A - Bituminous Paving

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Northwest Asphalt	Minnesota Roadways Co.				
Bid Security	Yes	Yes				
Addenda Acknowledged	All	All				
MN Responsible Contractor Form	Yes	Yes				
Base Bid	\$ 868,235.00	\$ 724,939.00				
Combined Base Bid						
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot	\$ 199,000.00	\$ 127,536.00				
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors						
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering						
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell						
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets						
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.						
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package						
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre						
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat						
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern						

Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020 Bid Tabulations

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

Trade Package 32B - Site Concrete

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	North Country Concrete, Inc.	Curb Masters, Inc.	Ebert, Inc. dba: Ebert Construction	Donlar		
Bid Security	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Addenda Acknowledged	All	All	All			
MN Responsible Contractor Form	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Base Bid	\$ 780,809.00	\$ 692,585.75	\$ 693,700.00			
Combined Base Bid				Combined bid with 03A		
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot						
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors						
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering						
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell						
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets						
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.						
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package						
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre						
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat						
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern						

Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020 Bid Tabulations

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

Trade Package 32C - Landscaping

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Blakeborough Hardscapes	Cedar Ridge Landscaping	Peterson Companies, Inc.	Autumn Ridge Landscaping Inc.	Hoffman and McNamara Construction	Prescription Landscape Inc.	L&K Tree & Shrub
Bid Security	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Addenda Acknowledged	All	All	All	All	All	All	All
MN Responsible Contractor Form	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	No
Base Bid	Partial Bid - Modular block retaining wall \$90,000	\$ 411,728.00	\$ 403,251.00	\$ 323,451.00	\$ 439,900.00	\$ 313,500.00	\$ 250,000.00
Combined Base Bid							
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot							
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors							
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering							
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell							
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets							
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.							
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package							
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre							
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat							
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern							

Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020 Bid Tabulations

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

Trade Package 32D - Athletic & Recreational Surfacing

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Beynon Sports Surfaces, Inc	Fisher Tracks	Midwest Tennis & Track Company	Upper Midwest Athletic Construction		
Bid Security	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes		
Addenda Acknowledged	All	All	All	All		
MN Responsible Contractor Form	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes		
Base Bid	\$ 172,870.00	\$ 102,537.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 94,560.00		
Combined Base Bid			Combined Bid; 11E & 32D \$147,216.00			
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot						
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors						
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering						
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell						
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets						
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.						
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package						
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre						
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat						
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern						

Eden Prairie - Central Middle School Addition & Remodels - 2020 Bid Tabulations

Owner: Eden Prairie Schools

Architect: DeVetter Design Group

Trade Package 32E - Chain Link Fence & Gates

March 19th, 2020 at 3:00 PM

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Action Fence	Midwest Fence & Manufacturing Company	Peterson Companies	Century Fence Co		
Bid Security	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes		
Addenda Acknowledged	All	All	All	All		
MN Responsible Contractor Form	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes		
Base Bid	\$ 95,800.00	\$ 124,400.00	\$ 103,688.00	\$ 80,900.00		
Combined Base Bid						
Alt. 1: Cost to reclaim and repave West Parking Lot						
Alt. 2: Cost to add flooring in the corridors						
Alt. 3: Cost to add Presentation Dry Erase Wall Covering						
Alt. 4: Cost to add orchestra shell						
Alt. 5: Cost to add 8 additional rigging sets						
Alt. 6: Cost to add portable platform pit cover.						
Alt. 7: Cost to add additional lighting and AV package						
Alt. 8: Cost to provide alternate AV Equipment in theatre						
Alt. 9: Cost to provide alternate Theatre seat						
Alt. 10: Cost to provide Decorative Brick Pattern						